DELAWARE COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

100 W. MAIN ST. ROOM #104

MUNCIE, IN. 47305

THE DELAWARE COUNTY ELECTION BOARD WILL HAVE OUR PUBLIC TEST OF VOTING EQUIPMENT ON THURSDAY OCTOBER 5TH 2023 AT 10:00 AM. THE TEST WILL BE HELD IN THE BASEMENT HALLWAY OF THE DELAWARE COUNTY BUILDING. AFTER THE TEST WE WILL RECONVENE IN THE COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM TO HANDLE OTHER BUSINESS.

AGENDA

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. PUBLIC TEST
- 3. APPROVAL OF PAST MINUTES
- 4. DISCUSSION AND VOTE ON HOOSIER HALL PASS
- 5. APPROVE VOTING MACHINE PURCHASE

RICK R. SPANGLER
SECRETARY, DELAWARE COUNTY ELECTION BOARD